

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in CRLM No.38767/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay of arrest and impleadment and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For impleading party Mr. Lokesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Punjab submits that the petitioner is involved in four other criminal cases. Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner pleads total ignorance about it and prays for some time to seek instructions in this regard.

List the matter after two weeks.

-2-

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Counsel for the parties would be at liberty to file additional documents in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER